
DEPARTMENT FOR LIBRARIES AND ARCHIVES 
STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON LIBRARIES 

 
(Mandated by KRS 173.810 and The Library Services and Technology Act) 

 
 
PUBLIC LIBRARIES 
 
Marilyn “Kay” Morrow 
McCreary County Public Library 
6 N. Main Street, P.O. Box 8 
Whitley City, KY  42653 
e-mail:  mcpl@highland.net 
606 / 376-8738 (Office) 
606 / 376-3631 (Fax)  (12/17/17) 
 
Carol Mitchell, Director 
Robertson Co. Public Library 
207 North Main St. 
P.O. Box 282 
Mt. Olivet, KY  41064 
e-mail:  carol.mitchell@ky.gov 
606 / 724-0815 (Cell)  (12/17/18) 
 
John Christopher “JC” Morgan, Director 
Campbell County Public Library 
3920 Alexandria Pike 
Cold Spring, KY 41076 
e-mail:  jcmorgan@cc-pl.org 
859 / 431-5415 (Home)  (12/17/18) 
859 / 781-6166 x21 (Office) 
 
Rae Shepherd Shlechter 
Louisville Free Public Library 
301 York Street 
Louisville, KY  40203 
e-mail:  rae@lfpl.org 
502 / 574-1636 (Office) 
502 / 574-1657 (Fax)  (12/17/16) 
 
LIBRARY USERS 
 
Louis A. “Buzz” Carmichael (Chair) 
1040 Turkey Foot 
Lexington, KY  40502 
e-mail:  Buzz@CBA-1.com 
859 / 266-1796  (12/17/17)  
859 / 619-1919 (Mobile) 
 
Paul Poland 
100 Merlin Drive 
Georgetown, KY  40324 
e-mail: pmpoland@roadrunner.com 
859 / 552-8903 (Cell)  (12/17/18) 
 
 

 
LIBRARY USERS (CONTINUED) 
 
Bill Wilson 
4817 Chaffey Lane 
Lexington, KY  40515 
e-mail: hunterwilson123@aol.com 
859 / 258-7200 (Office) (12/17/18) 
 
Jane Winkler Dyche 
402 West Fifth Street 
P.O. Box 5156 
London, KY  40745 
e-mail: jwdyche@hotmail.com 
606 / 877-2991 (Office) (12/17/15) 
 
Cathy Snell 
5402 Pueblo Rd. 
Louisville, KY  40207 
e-mail:  kenneycathysnell@bellsouth.net 
502 / 894-0181 (Home)  (12/17/16) 
 
Alexander D. Grigg 
604 Judy Lane 
Lexington, KY  40505 
e-mail:  agrigg@lexmark.com 
859 / 232-3783 (Office) 
859 / 979-4272 (Cell)   (12/17/16) 
 
 
ACADEMIC LIBRARIES 
 
Janice Wren 
University of the Cumberlands 
Hagan Memorial Library 
821 Walnut Street 
Williamsburg, KY  40769 
e-mail:  jan.wren@ucumberlands.edu 
606 / 539-4328 (Office )  (12/17/15) 
606 / 524-1836 (Mobile) 
 
Arne Almquist 
Associate Provost for Library Services 
Northern Kentucky University 
Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY  41099 
e-mail:  almquista@nku.edu 
859 / 572-5483 (Office      (12/17/16) 
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SPECIAL LIBRARIES 
 
Elaine A. Wilson 
Somerset Community College-KCTCS 
808 Monticello Street 
Somerset, KY  42501 
e-mail: elaine.wilson@kctcs.edu 
606 / 451-6915 (Office)  (12/17/18) 
 
William H. Hansen 
4522 Rosetta Corners Rd. 
Irvington, KY  40146-9758 
e-mail: billhansen47@gmail.com 
502 / 536-3367 (Home)  (12/17/18) 
 
SCHOOL LIBRARIES 
 
Robyn S. Baxter 
1471 Bloomfield Road 
Taylorsville, KY  40071 
e-mail: robyn.baxter@education.ky.gov 
502 / 931-6753  (12/17/17) 
 
Janet E. Jackson 
21 Brandywine Court 
Highland Heights, KY  41076 
e-mail:  
janet.jackson@fortthomas.kyschools.us 
859 / 815-2613 (Office) 
859 / 781-8439 (Home)  (12/17/15) 
 
INSTITUTIONAL LIBRARIES 
 
Terry D. Buckner 
Bluegrass Community & Technical College 
500 Newtown Pike 
Lexington, KY  40508 
e-mail:  Terry.Buckner@kctcs.edu 
859 / 246-6397 (Office)  (12/17/2018) 
 
Janet Stith, Director 
University of Kentucky 
Medical Center Library, MS 135 
800 Rose Street 
Lexington, KY  40536-0298 
e-mail:  mclstith@email.uky.edu 
859 / 323-5727 (Office) 
859 / 361-2443 (Mobile)  (12/17/15) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
BLIND & PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED 
 
Julia Allegrini 
Kenton County Public Library 
502 Scott Street 
Covington, KY  41011 
e-mail:  Julia.Allegrini@kentonlibrary.org 
859 / 962-4074 (Office) 
859 / 760-4723 (Mobile)   (12/17/17) 
 
George E. Stokes 
619 Logan Street 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
e-mail:  KD4CKT@bellsouth.net 
502 / 352-2880 (Office) 
502 / 875-3111 (Home)   (12/17/15) 
 
 
REPRESENTING THE DISADVANTAGED 
 
Patricia “Gay” Pannell 
Kentucky Office for the Blind 
955 Fairview Ave., Suite 100 
Bowling Green, KY  42101 
e-mail:  Gay.Pannell@ky.gov 
270 / 746-7479 (Office)     (12/17/16) 
 
EX-OFFICIO MEMBER 
Laura Whayne, President 
Kentucky Library Association 
Kentucky Transportation Center 
University of Kentucky 
176 Raymond Bldg. 
Lexington, KY  40506-0281 
e-mail:  laura.whayne@uky.edu 
859 / 257-2155 or 800-432-0719 
 
Lisa Rice, Chair 
KPLA Advocacy Committee 
Warren Co. Public Library 
1225 State Street 
Bowling Green, KY  42101 
Email:  lisar@warrenpl.org 
270/ 781-4882 x. 202 
 
 
Revised 03/19/15 
 
 
 
 

mailto:elaine.wilson@kctcs.edu
mailto:billhansen47@gmail.com
mailto:robyn.baxter@education.ky.gov
mailto:janet.jackson@fortthomas.kyschools.us
mailto:Terry.Buckner@kctcs.edu
mailto:mclstith@email.uky.edu
mailto:Julia.Allegrini@kentonlibrary.org
mailto:KD4CKT@bellsouth.net
mailto:Gay.Pannell@ky.gov
mailto:laura.whayne@uky.edu
mailto:lisar@warrenpl.org

